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From: James Coombes <James.Coombes@parliament.govt.nz>  
Sent: Monday, August 5, 2024 1:16 PM 
To: Sam Buckle <Sam.Buckle@mfe.govt.nz>; Nadeine Dommisse <Nadeine.Dommisse@mfe.govt.nz>; Katherine 
Wilson <Katherine.Wilson@mfe.govt.nz>; Bryan Smith <Bryan.Smith@mfe.govt.nz>; Becky Prebble 
<Becky.Prebble@mfe.govt.nz>; Hemi Smiler <Hemi.Smiler@mfe.govt.nz>; Mark Vink <Mark.Vink@mfe.govt.nz>; 
Ministerials <ministerials@mfe.govt.nz>; Gina Rangi <Gina.Rangi@mfe.govt.nz>; Natasha Lewis 
<Natasha.Lewis@mfe.govt.nz>; Anne Haira <Anne.Haira@mfe.govt.nz>; Martin Workman 
<martin.workman@mfe.govt.nz>; Nicole Were <Nicole.Were@mfe.govt.nz> 
Cc: James Palmer <James.Palmer@mfe.govt.nz>; Jamie Molea [EXTERNAL] (Parliament) 
<Jamie.Molea@parliament.govt.nz> 
Subject: Cabinet feedback ‐ direction for all future Cabinet papers  
Importance: High 

Kia ora MFE climate leadership, 

In today’s Cabinet there was a direction to all Ministers on the form of future Cabinet papers, specifically: 
1. Absolute 10page maximum limit for Cabinet papers; and
2. Too many noting recs: the Government is 8+ months into the terms and focused on decisions and action, so

recs need to reflect active decisions not long lists of noting recs.

Next steps: 
‐ Please convey this to your teams so they can align; and 
‐ @Mark Vink Can we ensure that up‐coming papers align with this expectation (esp. the ETS Settings/regs 

papers coming this week for lodgement). 

As always, please reach out if you have any questions.  

Ngā mihi, 

James Coombes (he/him)| Private Secretary – Climate Change | Office of Hon Simon Watts MP 

Minister of Climate Change  
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